www.vossloh-schwabe.com 6 August 2020
Magnetic Ballasts for HID Lamps – Move from OLD shape 92x102 mm to NEW shape 91x104 mm
Old product datas New product datas
Old VS
Ref. No.
Type Wattage Voltage Hz Δt EEI Temperature
Cut-out
Terminal Stack length
(mm)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
New VS
Ref. No.
Lamp a
(mm)
b
(mm]
Δt Weight
(kg)
178771.01/02 NAHJ250.727 230V/50HZ 250 230 50 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 44 133 120 571042.02 HID 133 120 75 3,3
558075.01 NAHJ250.236 230V/50HZ 250 230 50 80 A3 NO Screw terminal 44 133 120 571060.02 HID 133 120 80 3,2
500969.02/11 NAHJ250.727F 230/240V/50HZ 250 230/240 50 70 A2 YES Screw terminal 44 133 120 571052.02 HID 133 120 75 3,4
500976.02/11 NAHJ250.727 240V/50HZ 250 240 50 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 44 133 120 571049.02 HID 133 120 75 3,4
179740.02 NAHJ400.006 220V/50HZ 400 220 50 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571044.02 HID 148 135 75 4,57
500403.02/11 NAHJ400.012 220V/60HZ 400 220 60 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571057.02 HID 148 135 85 4,45
548201.11 NAHJ400.012 220V/60HZ 400 220 60 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571059.01 HID 148 135 75 4,5
178790.02/11 NAHJ400.006 230V/50HZ 400 230 50 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571047.02 HID 148 135 80 4,57
179424.02/11 NAHJ400.737F 230/240V/50HZ 400 230/240 50 70/75 A2 YES Screw terminal 68 148 135 571053.02 HID 148 135 75 4,7
500402.02/11/41 NAHJ400.737 240V/50HZ 400 240 50 75 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571050.02 HID 148 135 80 4,61
504114.02/11 NAHJ400.737 230/240V/50HZ 400 230/240 50 70/75 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571054.02 HID 148 135 75 4,7
533904.01 J500.101 230V/60HZ 500 230 60 85 A2 NO Screw terminal 68 148 135 571253.02 HID 148 135 85 4,7
179742.02/11 NAH600.010 220V/50HZ 600 220 50 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571045.02 HID 173 160 75 6,78
529560.11 NAH600.140 220V/60HZ 600 220 60 65 A2 NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571058.02 HID 173 160 75 6,78
533484.02/11 NAH600.005 230/240V/50HZ 600 230/240 50 70 A2 NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571055.02 HID 173 160 75 6,78
534487.02/11 NAHJ1000.089 220V/50HZ 1000 220 50 70/80 A2 NO Screw terminal 124 203 190 571043.02 HID 248 235 75 11,31
528536.02/11 NAHJ1000.089 220V/60HZ 1000 220 60 60/75 A2 NO Screw terminal 124 203 190 571056.02 HID 248 235 80 11,13
528548.02/11/53 NAHJ1000.089 230V/50HZ 1000 230 50 70/80 A2 NO Screw terminal 124 203 190 571046.02 HID 248 235 75 11,45
569072.11 NAHJ1000.089 230V/60HZ 1000 230 60 60/75 A2 NO Screw terminal 124 203 190 571258.02 HID 248 235 60/75 11,31
544787.01/02 NAHJ1000.089 230/240V/50HZ 1000 230/240 50 75/85 A2 NO Screw terminal 124 203 190 571051.02 HID 248 235 75 11,57
536140.02/11 NAHJ1000.089 240V/50HZ 1000 240 50 75/85 A2 NO Screw terminal 124 203 190 571048.02 HID 248 235 75 11,31
537103.02 Q1000.097 220V/50HZ 1000 220 50 75/90 k.A NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571257.02 HID 173 160 75/90 6,78
526715.01 Q1000.311 220V/60HZ 1000 220 60 65/85 A2 NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571254.02 HID 173 160 65/85 6,78
528761.01/02/53 Q1000.096 230V/50HZ 1000 230 50 65/85 A2 NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571255.02 HID 173 160 65/85 6,78
528886.01/02 Q1000.145 240V/50HZ 1000 240 50 75/90 A2 NO Screw terminal 96 173 160 571256.02 HID 173 160 75/90 6,78
1 / 1